Chapitre 6
Mesure de sin(2β)
L
’OBJECTIF DE CE CHAPITRE est de présenter la sensibilité de l’expérience
LHCb à la mesure de sin(2β) en utilisant les méthodes et résultats présen-
tés dans les chapitres précédents. Cette mesure est effectuée en étudi-
ant les asymétries CP dépendantes du temps dans les désintégrations du canal de
mesure B0

Phys.Rev.Lett., 100 (2007) 161802 .
[23] D0 Collaboration : V. M ABAZOV ET AL. Lifetime Difference and CP-Violating
Phase in the B0
s System. Phys. Rev. Lett., 98 (2007) 121801 .
[24] LHCb Collaboration : A. A. Alves JR. ET AL. The LHCb detector at the LHC.
Journal of Instrumentation, 3 (2008) 08 : S08 005.
[25] L. EVANS et P. BRYANT. LHC machine. Journal of Instrumentation,
3 (2008) 08 : S08 001.
[26] T. SJOSTRAND, L. LONNBLAD, S. MRENNA, et P. SKANDS. Pythia 6.3 physics
and manual. (2003).
[27] H. DIJKSTRA et N. TUNING. Some Remarks on Systematic Effects of the Trigger
and Event Generator Studies. LHCb note, CERN-LHCB-2003-157 (2003).
[28] G. FLUGGE. Future Research in High Energy Physics. 1993 European School of
High Energy Physics, (1993).
[29] LHCb Collaboration : S. AMATO ET AL. LHCb Magnet. Technical Design Report,
LHCC-2000-007 (2000).
[30] LHCb Collaboration : S. AMATO ET AL. LHCb Vertex Locator. Technical Design
Report, LHCC-2001-011 (2001).
[31] LHCb Collaboration : S. AMATO ET AL. LHCb Inner Tracker. Technical Design
Report, LHCC-2002-029 (2002).
Bibliographie 151
[32] LHCb Collaboration : S. AMATO ET AL. LHCb Outer Tracker. Technical Design
Report, LHCC-2001-024 (2001).
[33] LHCb Collaboration : S. AMATO ET AL. LHCb reoptimized detector design
and performance. Technical Design Report LHCb, LHCC 2003-030 (2003).
[34] LHCb Collaboration : S. AMATO ET AL. LHCb Rich. Technical Design Report,
LHCC-2000-037 (2000).
[35] LHCb Collaboration : S. AMATO ET AL. LHCb Calorimeters. Technical Design
Report, LHCC-2000-036 (2000).
[36] LHCb Collaboration : S. AMATO ET AL. LHCb Muon System. Technical Design
Report, LHCC-2001-010 (2001).
[37] LHCb Collaboration : S. AMATO ET AL. LHCb Trigger System. Technical Design
Report, LHCC-2003-031 (2003).
[38] D. J. LANGE. The EvtGen particle decay simulation package. Nucl. Instr. Meth.,
A (2001) 462 .
[39] E. BARBERIO et Z. WAS. PHOTOS : A Universal Monte Carlo for QED radiative
corrections. Version 2.0. Comput. Phys. Commun., 79 (1994) : 291–308.